

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9848 of 2024

Appellant :- Prahlad And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Himanshu Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

(Order on Memo of Appeal)

1. Heard Mr. Himanshu Kashyap, the learned counsel for appellants and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. Admit.
3. Summon the lower court record.

Ref.: Order on the application for suspension of sentence.

1. Heard Mr. Himanshu Kashyap, the learned counsel for applicants/appellants and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. Perused the record.
3. By means of impugned judgement and order applicants/appellants have been convicted and sentenced for a maximum period of 3 years.
4. Learned A.G.A. representing State-opposite party-1 may file his objection/counter affidavit to the application for suspension of sentence within a period of four weeks. Applicants/appellants will have two weeks thereafter to file their rejoinder affidavit.
5. Matter shall re-appear as fresh on 20.01.2025.
6. By the next date, the learned counsel for applicants/appellants shall file a list of dates, bring synopsis containing details of the prosecution evidence oral and documentary, material exhibits, defence evidence, points raised before court below and the

findings returned by court below.

7. Learned counsel for applicants/appellants contends that applicants/appellants have already extended the benefit of interim bail by court below vide order dated 07.09.2024 in exercise of jurisdiction under Section 389 (3) Cr.P.C.

8. In view of above, interim bail granted to applicants/appellants by court below shall remain inforce till the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 6.11.2024

YK