

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9848 of 2024

Appellant :- Prahlad And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Himanshu Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. List this case on 21.07.2025.
3. Interim bail granted to the appellants by the trial court is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 2.6.2025

Rmk.