



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9848 of 2024

Prahlad And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Himanshu Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Put up this case on 31.10.2025.
2. Interim bail order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

October 6, 2025
P. Pandey